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Assembly Bill 1028 Published
' August 5, 1966.

Chapter 635

AN ACT to decrease general fund appropriations in 1965-66 to the uni-
versity of Wisconsin and the state colleges and to increase general
fund appropriations to the university and the state colleges for faculty
salaries in 1966-67.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, repfresented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. The appropriation in section 20.760 (1) (a) of the stat-
utes, as affected by the laws of 1965, is decreased by $400,000, for the
‘fiscal year 1965-66 and increased by $473,000 for fiscal 1966—67. The
increase in fiscal 196667 is to be used to increase faculty salaries.

SECTION 2. The appropriation in section 20.830 (1) (2) of the stat-
utes, as affected by the laws of 1965, is decreased by $400,000 for the
fiscal year 1965-66 and increased by $1 052,000 for the fiscal year 1966-67.
The increase in fiscal 1966-67 is to be used for faculty salary increases.

Approved July 4, 1966.
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